2.​ For all other candidates joining the Institute, reimbursement will be made for one-way 

economy class airfare for travel subject to the condition that they serve the Institute for a 

minimum period of 3 years. Relocation allowance of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 

Only) for those relocating from India and Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty 

Thousand Only) for those relocating from abroad or actual, whichever is less, towards 

transportation of personal effects is also provided for candidates joining the Institute. 

Support for Professional Advancement of Faculty at IIT Palakkad  

1.​ An initiation/start-up grant of up to Rs.10.00 lakhs is available to new faculty members